

Special Case No-87 /17
CNR – WBSP01-009119-2017

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.18
Dt.01.12.2022

Accused **Sukanta Sarkar** surrenders before the Court and files a bail petition alongwith fresh vokalatnama and document praying for bail. He is taken into custody.

Heard both sides on bail prayer of the accused.

Learned advocate for the accused submits that this accused was previously on bail but he did not appear before this Court due to miscommunication of the date of this case and W/A was issued against him on 16.11.2022. No bail prayer is either pending or rejected before any higher forum. Today he voluntarily surrenders before the Court and prays for bail imposing any terms and conditions.

Learned Special P.P-in-Charge raises objection.

Perused the materials on record.

This accused was on bail previously.Warrant was issued against him on 16.11.2022. The accused surrendered voluntarily. Considering the above fact bail prayer of accused stands allowed.

Accordingly, accused person namely **Sukanta Sarkar** shall be released on bail of Rs. 5,000/-(rupees five thousand only) with two surety of Rs.2500/- (rupees two thousand five hundred only) each other than previous surety subject to satisfaction of learned C.J.M Alipore with condition that he shall attend the Court regularly i.d to J.C.

If on bail to date i.e. 13.02.2023 for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Recall W/A against accused.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.